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P.O. Box:- [L.&D.-52 

Telephone No:-- 86079 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

LAND REGISTRY OFFICE, 

Blenheim 

l+._~:;;;;~p=:...;r;;;.:~=· J.:... ______ I!J31-1. 

DEAR SIR,-
PLAN No. 62'5,3 being~ plan of' Lots 1-5 being subdivision 

as the owner 

was deposited on 
•"J I 'i ·•' 
t.;.e/J,• .)l·f:;·t..;~----------------------------

Marlborough County Council Yours faithfully, 

PO :Box 19 

BToE'NRETM 



APQ:MAB 7/01/1325 
IN REPLY OUOTE REFEREI~CF. 

Mr Quirk 
FOR ENQUIRIES ASI< FOR ....................•..........................•......................................... 

9th March 198-4 

Messrs Wisheart, Macnab & Partners; 
Solicitors, 
P.O~ Box 183~ 
BLENHEIM. 

ATTE~'ION: Mr Clark 

Dear Sirs/ 

Subdivisdion - W.K. Pratt 

I refer to your letter of 6th March 1984 and attach receipt for 
the payment made by you which we note \vas made up as follows: 

7.; 200 .oo 
261.00 

2.535.00 

Reserve Fund Contribution 
Valuation Fee 
Contribution to Road Works 

You will note that the sealing fee of $5.00 remains to be paid -
we should be pleased if this could be supplied to us. 

We take the opportunity to make available the survey plan \vith 
Council 1 s·consent endorsed thereon. 

Yours faithfully; 

A.P. Quirk; 
COUNTY SECRETARY 
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APQ:MAB 7/01/1325 
IN REPLY QUOTE REFERENCE ............................................................ . 

Mr Quirk 
FOR ENQUIRIES ASK FOR ...................................................................................... . 

9th March ·1 984 

MEf-10 TO COUNTY ENGINEER 
Tcopy to County Treasurer) 

W.K. Pratt - Blind C~eek Road 

Just a short note to indicate that Mr Pratt has paid in his 50% 
contribution of the costs involved in increasing the seal width of 
Blind Creek Road to 5. 3 metres for ·the sec·tion fronting and 
serving the proposed subdivision. 

It is noted that some shape correction was to be carried out in 
conjunction with the seal widening but that Council would meet 
such costs. 

A.P. Quirk; 
COUNTY SECRETARY 



IN REPLY QUOTE REFEF!ENCE ... AP Q: CAM ..... ..7LOJLl3 2 5 

FOR ENQUIRIES ASK FOR ............................ M . .r ...... Q.U . .i. .. r..k ... ................... . 

6 March 1984 

Messrs Wisheart~ Macnab & Partners, 
Solicitors, 
P.O. Box 138, 
BLENHEIM. 

Attn: Mr Clark 

Dear Sirs, 

SUBDIVISION- W.K. & B.A. PRATT 

refer to this matter and adyise that the County Engineer verifies 
the cost of increasing the seal width at $5,070, with the 
subdivider's contribution being ther~fore $2,535. 

Yours faithfu~ly, 

A.P. Quirk, 
COUNTY SECRETARY. 



. ::·, \ .. : 
·• ::-..:... J~ ~ .l; 

P.O. l::DX l9 

IN HEt'i.Y OUCTC HCFHiENCf: ... 

21st February 1984 

W.K. Pratt - SubdiVision 

I quecied tL.e qus::1t:Lon of cost:.s in respect of trJ.:i.::.~ subdivision by 
memo of 1st February - I have received a request from Wisheart. 
Macnab & Partners for an urgent reply - since you were not here at 
·the i.:irne 1:hi~; qi1e:r.:y arose, I am d:LcLat:.in.g this befcn.·e I forget 
about it - could you please let me have your crnnments. 

COUNTY SECRETARY 



f'.C. 130X 1 fl 

1'1 :c () u i 1."]::. 

21st February 1984 

Messrs Wishear~. Macnab & Partners, 
Solic.l.·to:c:::;, 
P.o. Box 138, 

Dear Sir, 

I refer to your: let.t.E~r o£ l4i::..h Febru.a:cy l.9G<i, and JJ)JJica·tc-: ·tl1c.t t..ve 
have already responded direct to your firm for the attention of Mr 
Clark. 

Yours fai t"J;,fully, 



M. W. WISHEART, LL.B. 
P. C. MACNAB, LL.B. 
W. R. INDER, LL.B. 

WISHEART, MACNAB & PARTNERS 
TELEPHONE 87-269 

(6 LINES) 

B. P. DWYER, LL.B. BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS P.O. BOX 138 

P. J. O"DONNELL, LL.B. 

CONSULTANT: 73 ALFRED STREET, BLENHEIM, N.Z. 
D. L. KIDD, LL.B., M.P. 

0 ur reference: 
When calling, please ask for: 

Mr Clark 

28 February 1984 

The Secretary, 
Marlborough County Comcil, 
P.O. Box 19, 
BLENHEIM. 

Dear Sir, 

re: Subdivision - W.K. & B .. A. Pratt 

we thank you for your letter of 14 February. 

Attention Mr A.P. Quirk 

Your ref: APQ:CAM 7/01/1325 

We enquire whether the Engineer's Office has fixed the cost of increasing the 
seal width. 

Yours faithfully, 
WISHEARI', MACNAB & PARI'NERS 

RECEIVED 

2 9 FEB 1984 
MARLBOROUGH 

COUNTY COUNCIL: 



IN REPLY QUOTE REFERENCE ........ . 
APQ:CAM 7/01/1325 

T.-ir Quirk 
FOR ENQUIRIES ASK FOR ........................................................................... . 

;{· 

1 February 1984 

MEMO . TO MR .. HEALY 

W~K. PRATT - SUBDIVISION 

Max at the time of imposing conditions on this subdivision, an 
assessment was made of the cost involved in increasing the seal 
width at Blind Creek Road to 5.3 metres for the section fronting 
and serving the proposed subdivision. 

The total cost indicated at that time was $5070. 

In a note to the decision the County Engineer repor-ted that the 
road was badly out of shape, and it would be necessary for shape 
correction to be carried out in conjunction with such seal 
widening. 

He advised that the total costings involved for both shape 
correction and seal widening would amount to $14;4oo; however; we 
were only seeking a contribution towards that part of the cost 
which related to the seal widening; namely $5070. 

The costings will presumably be on file 7/01/1258. 

I have been asked for confirmation that the applicant•s 
contribution towards the cost of increasing the seal remains at 
$2535 being 50% of the $5070 estimate. 

Would you please let me know whether this is the case. 

A.P. Quirk, 
COUNTY SECRETARY. 



M. W. WISHEART, LL.B. 
P. C. MACNAB, LL.B. 
W. R. INDER, LL.B. WISHEART, MACNAB & PARTNERS 
B. P. DWYER, LL.B. BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS 
P. J. O'DONNELL, LL.B. 

CONSULTANT: 73 ALFRED STREET, BLENHEIM, N.Z. 
D. L. KIDD, LL.B., M.P. 

0 ur reference: 
When c<lJling, please ask for: 
Mr. uwyer 

16th November, 1983 

The Secretary, 
Mar !borough County Council, 
P.O. Box 19, 
BLENHEIM. 

Dear Sir, 

RE: MR. &: MRS. W .K. PRATT 

TELEPHONE 87-269 
(6 LINES) 

P.O. BOX 138 

Enclosed please find two copies of the above subdivision plan, one copy for your record 
and one copy for Council's Seal. Can you please advise what further requirements 
Council has before releasing sealed copy of the plan to us. 

u s faithfully, 
ART,MACNAB & PARTNERS 

RECEIVED 

1 7 NOV 1983 
MAF\LBOROUGH 

COUNTY COUNCIL 
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M. W. WISHEART, LL.B. 
P. C. MACNAB, LL.B. 
W. R. INDER. LL.B. WISHEART, MACNAB & PARTNERS 
B. P. DWYER; LL.B. BARRISTERS 8t SOLICITORS 
P. J. O'DONNELL, LL.B. 

CONSULTANT: 73 ALFRED STREET, BLENHEIM, N.Z. 
D. L. KIDD, LL.B., M.P. 

0 ur reference: 
When calling, please ask for: 

Mr Clark 

6th March 19 84 

The County Secretary, 
Marlborough County Council, 
P.O. Box 19, 
BLENHEIM 

:a=ar Sir, 

RE: SUBDJ;VISION - W.K. PRA'IT 

A'ITENTION; Mr Quirk 

YOUR REFERENCE: 

----" 
7/01/1325 ) 

/ 

TELEPHONE 87-269 
(6 LINES) 

P.O. BOX 138 

~erewith trust account cheque as per your letter,_.QL_l4tliFebrua:ry 1984. We look 
:forward to receiving consent plan in the above matter. 

Yours faithfully, 
WISHEARI', MACNAB & PARTNERS 
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M. W. WISHEART. LL.B. 
P. C. MACNAB, LL.B. 
W. R. INDER, LL.B. 

WISHEART, MACNAB & PARTNERS 
B. P. DWYER, LL.B. BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS 
P. J. O'DONNELL, LL.B. 

CONSULTANT: 
73 ALFRED STREET, BLENHEIM, N.Z. 

D. L. KIDD, LL.B., ~A.P. 

Ou1 reference: 
When calling, please ask for: 

Mr. Dwyer 

14th February, 1984 

The County Clerk 

Marlborough County Council 

P.O. Box 19, 

BLENHEIM. 

Dear Sir, 

RE: W.K. & B.A. PRATT SUBDIVISION 

TELEPHONE 87-269 
(6 LINES) 

P.O. BOX 138 

Further to your letter of 25th November regarding the above we would be grateful if 
you could advise us of the amount of Reserve Fund Contribution payable and also of 
the amount to be paid towards the sealing works. We understand that all other 
conditions of consent have been complied with. o"ur client would like to make 
payment of the necessary moneys so that the consent copy of the plan may be 
uplifted. 

faithfully, 
T ,MACNAB & PARTNERS 



VALUATION DEPARTMENT 
P.O. BOX 292 

BLENHEIM 

NEW ZEALAND 

POST OFFICE BUILDING 

MAIN STREET 

BLENHEIM 

Ph. 6079 STD 57 

Address all correspondence to the District Valuer 

OUR REF.: 20260/64/3 
YOURREF.: 7/01/1325 APQ:CAM 

/"', 

The County Clerk, 
Marlborough County Council, 
P. 0. Box 19, 
BLENHEIM. 

Dear Sir, 

13 FEB f9llf 

re: W.K. Pratt - Subdivision. 

Thank you for your letter of 1 February 1984 concerning the above's 
subdivision. 

After inspection the department has placed the following values 
on the proposed lots: 

Lot 1 ~-'Z.,i)Q_Q_ .. 

Lot 2 $35,000 ''•? 

Lot 3 $29,500 ·t ,) <.J .J ~ .. 
'{ 

Lot 4 $31,500 '? },. (;)·(\"il "'' 
~· 

Lot 5 ~3:5;000 

$168,000 

Our fee for this valuation is $261.00 and a note of same will be 
forwarded from Nelson in due course. 

Yours faithfully, 

G.F. Heald, 
Dist Valuero 



P.O. BOX 19 

IN flE!'lY OUGTE HEFERENCE ... 
APQ~CAM 7/01/1325 

Mr Quirk 
FOR ENQUIRiES ASK FOA ..................................................................... . 

. 1 February 1984 

The District Valuer; 
Valuation Dep~rtment; 
P.o. Box 292, 
BLENHEIM. 

Dear Sir; 

W;K. PRATT ~ .. SUBDIVISION 

BLENHEIM, N.Z. TELEPHONE 83-249 

I at. tach scheme plan of subdivision of Part lot .1 ~ D.P. 2095 and 
part Section 1; Wairau R.p. 

Would you please let us have a valuation for lots 1; 2; 3; 4 and 5 
for the purpos(~ of assessing the reserve fund con·tribution. 

·when reporting please let us have a note of your fees. 

Yours faithfully; 

A.P. Qnirk; 
COUN'I'Y sgCRETARY. 

Encl. 



IN fH:PLV QUOTE AEFEflENCE ........ )\:P._Q.; ... CJ\.M. ........ .7./.0.lfl3 2 5 

FOR ENOUitl!ES ASK FOR .................... J1:r:-.... .9.Y..~.:r:~ .................... . 

20 January 1984 

Messrs Wisheart, Macnab & Partners, 
Solicitors, 
P.O. Box 138 1 

BLENHEIM .. 

Attn: Mr Clci.-rk 

Dear Sirs, 

SUBDIVISION - W.K. PRATT 

I refer to your letter of 17 January and enclose a copy of the 
appLoval letter issued to Messrs Davidson, Ayson & Associates. 

We apologise- for the.fact that a copy was not sent to you at the 
time. 

At the present time we have not heard back and therefore all the 
conditions are outstanding. 

;<• Yours faithfully, 

A.P. Quirk, 
COUNTY SECRETARY. 

Encl. 

11 
5< ,, 

II 
h ,, ,, ., 
!'· 



IN AE.r'LY OliO"fE REFERENCE .... 
APQ:CAM 7/01/1325 

fvlr Quirk 
FOR ENOUIRIE.S ASK FOR ........................................................................................ . 

1 Febrqary 1984 

MEMO TO MR HEALY 

v.J. K. PRAT'l' - SUBDIVISION 

Max at the time of imposing conditions on this subdivision, an 
assessment was made of the cost involved in increasing the seal 
width at Blind Creek Road to 5. 3 metres for the section f-ronting 
and serving the proposed subdiv~sion. 

The total cost indicated at that time was $5070. 

In a note to ·the decision the County Engineer ·reported ·that the 
road vms badly out of shape; and it viould be necessary for shape 
correction to be carried out in conjunction with such seal 
widening. 

He advised tha·t ·the total castings involved for both shape 
correction ~nd seal widening would amount to $14;4oo; however; we 
were only seeking a contribution towards that part of the cost 
\vhich related to the seal vlidening; namely $5070. 

' The co~tings will presumably be on file 7/01/1258. 

I have been asked for confirmation that the applicant•s 
contribution -towards t.he cost of increasing the seal remains at 
$2535 being 50% of 'che $5070 es·timate. 

-Would you please l~t me know whether this is the case. 

A.P. Quirk; 
COUNTY SECRETARY. 



M. W. WISHEART, LL.B. 
P. C. MACNAB. LL.B. 
W. R. INDER, LL.B. 
B. P. DWYER, LL.B. 
P. J. O"DONNELL, LL.B. 

CONSULTANT: 
D. L. KIDD, LL.B., M.P. 

Our reference: 230808/13 
When calling, please ask for: 

Mr Clark 

30 January 1984 

The Secretary, 

WISHEART, MACNAB & PARTNERS 
BARRISTERS 8t SOLICITORS 

73 ALFRED STREET, BLENHEIM, N.Z. 

TELEPHONE 87-269 
(6 LINES) 

P.O. BOX 138 

Marlborough .County Council, 
P.O. Box 19, 

Your Ref: 7/01/1325 

BLENHEIM. Attention Mr A. P. Quirk 

Dear Sir, 

re: Subdivision - W. ~. Pratt 

We thank you for your letter of the 20th inst. 

Please obtain the necessary valuation for the purposes of assessing the reserve 
fund contribution. Please also confirm that the applicant's contribution 
towards the cost of increasing the seal width is the sum of $2,535.00. 

Yours faithfully, 
WISHEART 1 MACNAB & PARTNERS 

RECEIVED I 
3 1 JAN IS84 I 
MARLBOROUGH 

COUNTY COUi\iCIL 



M. W. WISHEART, LL.B. 
P. C. MACNAB, LL.B. 
W. R. INDER, LL.B. 

WISHEART, MACNAB & PARTNERS 
TELEPHONE 87·269 

(6 LINES) 

B. P. DWYER, LL.B. BARRISTERS 8r. SOLICITORS P.O. BOX 138 

P. J. O'DONNELL, LL.B. 

CONSULTANT: 73 ALFRED STREET, BLENHEIM, N.Z. 
D. L. KIDD, LL.B., M.P. 

Our reference: 230808/13 
When calling, please ask for: 

Mr Clark 

17 January 1984 

The Secretary, 
Marlborough County Council, 
P.O. Box 19, 
BLENHEIM. 

Dear Sir, 

re: Subdivision - W.K. Pratt 

RECEIVED 

1 7 JAN 1984 

MARLBOROUGH 
_COUNTY COUNCIL 

I 

Attention Mr A.P~ ·guirk 

Your Ref: 7/1/J258 
I!,}_.-~-

We thank you for your letter of the 29 November. Please advise outstanding 
conditions that the Council require to be fulfilled before release of the 
sealed survey plan. 

Yours faithfully, 
WISHEART, MACNAB & PARTNERS 



IN REPLY QuorE REFERENCE ..... AP. Q .. :. ~.A M ......... ..Z./ . .O.J..I.J 32 5 M i n • A 5 4 4 0 

FOR ENQUIRIES ASK FOR ........... M . .r. ...... QU..i .. .r.k. ............... : ......................... . 

25 November 1983 

Messrs Davidson, Ayson & Associates, 
Regis~ered Surveyors, 
P.O. Box 256, 
BLENHEIM. 

Dear Sirs, 

SCHEME PLAN OF SUBDIVISION - K. PRATT 

Counci 1 at its meeting held on 25 November 1983 considered a 
scheme plan of subdivision of land located in Thomas Road being 
part lot 1, D.P. 2095 and Part Section 1 Wairau Registration 
District. 

Counci 1 resolved that the scheme plan be approved pursuant to 
Section 279 of the Local Government Act 1974, subject to the 
following conditions : 

1. That Counci 1 on being satisfied that the subdivision is 
adequately served by reserves in lieu requires in terms 
of Section 285 of the Local Government Act 1974, a 
reserve fund contribution assessed at 7.5% of the land 
value of the newly created lots, such value to be 
determined by the obtaining of a special Government 
valuation, the fee for which shall be paid by the 
subdivider. 

2. The applicant to contribute 50% towards the cost of 
.increasing the seal width at Blind Creek Road to 5.3 metres 
for the section fronting and serving the proposed 
subdivision. 

3. Provision to be made to the satisfaction of the County 
Engineer for access from the sections across the drain 
on the applicant's side of the road. 

Note: Conditions (2) and (3) were conditions imposed on approval 
or-the notified planning application. 

Would you please advise whether we are to obtain a valuation for 
the purposes of assessing the res~rve fund contribution, and also 
indicate what action is to be taken in respect of the other two 
conditions. 

Yours faithfully, 



7/01/1325 

SCHEME PLAN OF SUBDIVISION 

1.0 Applicant 
The applicant is K. Pratt a·nd the scheme plan lodged by 
V. Ayson. 

2.0· Location 
The property is located in Thomas Road being part Lot 1 
D.P. 2095 and Part Section l Wairau Registration District. 

3.0 District Scheme 
The property is zoned Rural A and this proposal has been 
considered by way of a planning application which has been 
consented to. 

4.0 Recommendation 
It is recommended that pursuant to Section 279 of the Local 
Government Act 1974 consent be given to the application 
subject to the conditions ·following. 

5.0 Conditions 
a) A reserve fund contribution to be levied in respect of 

each new allotment. 

b) The applicant to contribute 50% towards the costs of 
increasing the seal width at Blind Creek Road to 5.3 
metres for the section fronting and serving the pro­
posed subdivision. 

c) Provision to be made to the satisfaction of the County 
Engineer for access from the sections across the drain 
on the applicant's side of the road. 

Note items (b) and (c) were itemised in the consent to the 
planning application since the proportion is expected to be 
contributed by the applicant. 

N.A. Morris, 
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

17.10.83 
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SCHEME PLAN ACTION SHEET 
ot 

7 l.:r-9""1 1~2-S 

Surveyor .\f .. ~~ ........... . 0\vner \:::. ~c::tr ........ • .............. . 
Address l~cs~d. ..................... Address 

(v.c, VV\o.v,~ 
0 •••••••••••••••••••• 

Fee f\0'\n,~ ~fh c..=hc--'1 

I-R-troice No. to Owner 

Receipt. No. 

Order Paper Closing Date I I 

Zone C.T.s Reqd 

Crown Land 

Planning Application required 

DISTRIBUTION OF SCHEME PLAN 

District Commissioner of Works [] 

Maritime Planning Authority [] 
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{f) The water supply for the proposed allotments doming from 
a source other than or below the source of the oresent 
established water supply to the existing a1lotm~nts. 

{g) Provision of adequate water si:o.rage on each allotment. 

{h) Percolation tests in accordance with N.Z.S. 4610 in 
respect of each allotment. 

{i) Completion of drainage/run-off reticulation {piped systems) 
to include appropriate engineering investigation as to the 
provision of diainage control satisfactory to Council. 

{Also refer to Dr McQuillan's submissions relating to 
drainage of swampy areas in uhe aggraded valley fill form-
ing the western area) . · 

{j) Vesting of land as road. 

{k) Road widening in front of the proposed allotment 2, 3, 4 
and 5. 

{1) Such other conditions as may be imposed at the time a 
scheme plan is considered in terms of the Local Government 
Act 1974. 

{This would include but not be restricted to reserve fund 
contribution and a covenant in terms of Section 291 Local 
Government Act) . 

Grounds for Recommendation 
Council has in respect of both applications given due consider­
ation to the submissions of the objectora and the counter 
proposals offered by the applicant. It was noted that the 
latter gave a large degree of relief to the objectors concerns. 

Council wasaware that, provided adequate safeguards could bemade 
for the protection of the amenities presently enjoyed, the 
opportunity to dispense with the afforestation proposal for the 
balance land would be a significant contribution to a reduction of 
local concerns for the effects of such an activity on water 
supply, land stability and scenic values. This opportunity is 
coupled with that of acquiring a significant addition to the 
Mount Cawte Reserve and the added benefit of prot.ecting the 
catchment that supplies the Moutapu Bay settlement. 

For the reasons noted above, particularly the strong represent­
ations on forestry which was not properly an issue in these 
applications, and the previous history in respect of afforest­
ation proposals, it wasconsidered appropriate that Council 
resolve to institute a scheme change . 

The scheme change is to enable it to rezone the areas that are 
the subject of the application, and having initiated such 
action, Councilaccepted that as a matter of urgency in order to 
avert the unnecessary spraying of foliage preliminary to affor­
estation, it should consent to both applications. 

This course of action was taken since in Council's view the public 
interest would be served .. by both securing substantial additions 
to the pu~lic land reserves, ana removing a land use that had the 
capacity for conflict with the residential amenity values. 

Notified Planning Application W.K. & B.A. Pratt ( V00/580) 
Members further considered the lication by Mr ~&~1rs Pratt for 
consent to carry out a subdivision or-R~~~~~a;d on a property 
located in Thomas Road being part lot l, D.P. 2095. 

It was noted that the Planning Committee under Minute A528l had 
recommended t.hat the application be approved in principle with 
further consideration to be given to the grounds and conditions. 

RECO~~ffiNDED that pursuant to Section 74 of the Town and country 
Planning Act 1977, consent be given to the application subject 
to the following conditions : 



1. Such conditions as may be imposed at the time t:he scheme 
plan is considered in terms of the Local Government Act 
1974, and to compliance with such conditions (this will include 
but not be limited to reserve fund contribution). 

2. The applicant contributing 50% towards the costs of increas­
ing the sealed width of the Blind Creek Road to 5.3 metres 
for the section fronting and serving the proposed subdivision. 

Note: The total costs for such work were estimated at 
$5,070 and the applicant's share would therefore be $2,535. 

Note: The County Engineer in reporting on the proposal 
noted t.hat the road is badly out of shape, and it would be 
necessary for any seal widening to be done in conjunction with 
shape correction. 

The total castings involved for both shape correction and 
seal widening amount to $14, 4 0 0, thoU<:rh it is clear that 
Council should only seek a contribution towards that part of 
the cost which related to the seal widening, namely $5,07.0. 

3. That provision be made to the satisfaction of the County 
Engineer for access from the sections across the drain on the 
applicants side of the road. 

Grounds 

1. It was considered that the proposal would not jeopardise an 
existing unit and in fact could lead to more productive 
usage of the land. 

2. The locality is one that is more probably outside the 
Wairau Plains area as defined, it being Council's express 
intention that the boundary lie within the flood zone 
adjacent. 

3. The prpposal lies within two physical constraints being the 
stopbank and the road and forms part of a limited stretch of 
la~d of similar character. 

4. It was considered that the site is suitable and s:10uld not 
detract from the present or foreseeable future amenities of 
the area. 

The meeting closed at 2.30 p.m. 
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